
2023-2024 Florida Gulf Coast University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-18   Conf: 8-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Thompson, Isaiah 24-18 723 30.1 97-233 .416 57-148 .385 87-104 .837 6 40 46 1.9 29 0 47 48 0 27 338 14.1
10 Anderson, Zach 32-31 1017 31.8 151-313 .482 51-111 .459 58-84 .690 34 129 163 5.1 40 0 60 58 15 22 411 12.8
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 32-32 787 24.6 160-234 .684 0-6 .000 69-100 .690 99 124 223 7.0 83 5 29 65 37 9 389 12.2
23 Johnson, Dallion 32-25 935 29.2 124-308 .403 79-202 .391 18-22 .818 12 90 102 3.2 45 1 33 23 1 27 345 10.8
55 Johnston, Chase 9-7 261 29.0 31-99 .313 20-68 .294 5-6 .833 1 21 22 2.4 22 0 9 9 2 2 87 9.7
12 Miller, Jr., Franco 32-8 755 23.6 75-210 .357 22-80 .275 37-54 .685 14 96 110 3.4 38 1 61 40 4 26 209 6.5
03 Weir, Andre 6-0 82 13.7 14-24 .583 0-1 .000 10-16 .625 17 14 31 5.2 14 0 2 2 6 4 38 6.3
04 Largie, Cyrus 30-24 662 22.1 68-135 .504 7-27 .259 22-40 .550 45 81 126 4.2 64 1 45 30 7 22 165 5.5
01 Barno, Rahmir 31-14 617 19.9 57-148 .385 8-33 .242 24-39 .615 12 50 62 2.0 52 1 76 46 5 33 146 4.7
00 Rivers, Dakota 23-1 254 11.0 27-58 .466 4-17 .235 5-13 .385 18 40 58 2.5 34 0 5 4 25 8 63 2.7
24 Shackleford, Josiah 16-0 108 6.8 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 9 21 30 1.9 15 0 5 3 4 5 29 1.8
15 Vespe, Blaise 21-0 217 10.3 11-30 .367 2-11 .182 9-14 .643 6 21 27 1.3 28 0 3 11 2 8 33 1.6
44 Riemenschneider, Kyle 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 827-1817 .455 250-704 .355 349-502 .695 316 782 1098 34.3 465 9 375 363 108 193 2253 70.41
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 819-1845 .444 280-792 .354 358-512 .699 307 736 1043 32.6 484 5 425 332 81 202 2276 71.13

Team Statistics FGCU OPP
SCORING 2253 2276
    Points Per Game 70.4 71.1
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-1818 819-1845
    Field Goal Pct .455 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 250-705 280-792
    3PT FG Pct .355 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-502 358-512
    FT Pct .695 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.2
REBOUNDS 1098 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 375 425
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.3
TURNOVERS 363 332
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 193 202
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.3
BLOCKS 108 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 29,768 55,450
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,126 14-3,961
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-614

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
FGCU 1045 1198 10 2253
Opponents 1117 1152 7 2276

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Indiana L 63-69 17,222
11/10/23 AVE MARIA W 80-71 2,533
11/13/23 at Pittsburgh L 74-86 6,567
11/17/23 vs Missouri St. L 61-70 724
11/18/23 vs Hampton L 85-92 1,024
11/20/23 vs Norfolk St. L 66-69 0
11/25/23 UNCW L 55-71 1,551
11/29/23 at FIU W 68-65 1,365
12/03/23 at Cincinnati L 62-99 9,812
12/05/23 NEW COLLEGE (FL) W 87-54 1,649
12/09/23 at Minnesota L 57-77 7,317
12/16/23 at Mercer L 65-70 1,009
12/19/23 vs Ga. Southern W 53-42 706
12/22/23 FLA. MEMORIAL W (OT) 78-75 1,424
12/30/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 72-68 4,633

* 01/04/24 JACKSONVILLE W 80-70 2,036
* 01/06/24 NORTH FLORIDA L 58-78 2,272
* 01/10/24 at Queens (NC) L 75-78 395
* 01/12/24 at Kennesaw St. L 75-78 1,769
* 01/20/24 STETSON W 80-56 2,634
* 01/25/24 LIPSCOMB L 72-98 1,805
* 01/27/24 AUSTIN PEAY W 73-67 2,034
* 02/01/24 at Central Ark. W 82-59 895
* 02/03/24 at North Ala. L 69-70 1,484
* 02/07/24 at Eastern Ky. L 82-90 4,066
* 02/10/24 BELLARMINE W 63-52 2,612
* 02/17/24 at Stetson L 60-61 892
* 02/22/24 KENNESAW ST. L 67-74 2,123
* 02/24/24 QUEENS (NC) W 90-81 2,354
* 02/28/24 at North Florida W 79-60 1,755
* 03/01/24 at Jacksonville W 59-57 902

03/04/24 QUEENS (NC) L 63-69 108

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Florida Gulf Coast University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Anderson, Zach 16-15 525 32.8 89-168 .530 28-56 .500 21-30 .700 10 62 72 4.5 18 0 35 24 7 13 227 14.2
32 Kellman, Keeshawn 16-16 396 24.8 87-128 .680 0-1 .000 37-47 .787 48 70 118 7.4 37 1 19 34 18 4 211 13.2
11 Thompson, Isaiah 16-14 480 30.0 61-150 .407 39-100 .390 48-59 .814 5 28 33 2.1 20 0 31 28 0 17 209 13.1
23 Johnson, Dallion 16-15 493 30.8 64-155 .413 39-102 .382 16-18 .889 5 46 51 3.2 28 1 17 10 0 11 183 11.4
12 Miller, Jr., Franco 16-1 364 22.8 44-115 .383 11-46 .239 20-28 .714 10 49 59 3.7 16 1 19 17 2 12 119 7.4
04 Largie, Cyrus 14-14 300 21.4 26-59 .441 5-13 .385 9-18 .500 24 36 60 4.3 33 0 22 12 2 11 66 4.7
01 Barno, Rahmir 15-4 276 18.4 29-70 .414 3-15 .200 9-16 .563 4 24 28 1.9 31 1 35 18 2 15 70 4.7
00 Rivers, Dakota 11-1 146 13.3 16-36 .444 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 13 26 39 3.5 17 0 4 2 14 6 35 3.2
24 Shackleford, Josiah 8-0 49 6.1 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 4 8 12 1.5 6 0 1 1 2 2 16 2.0
15 Vespe, Blaise 16-0 166 10.4 9-21 .429 1-6 .167 9-14 .643 4 18 22 1.4 21 0 3 7 1 4 28 1.8
44 Riemenschneider, Kyle 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 431-912 .473 128-348 .368 174-237 .734 145 394 539 33.7 228 4 186 169 48 95 1164 72.75
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 412-912 .452 141-414 .341 164-232 .707 131 359 490 30.6 229 2 211 164 45 89 1129 70.56

Team Statistics FGCU OPP
SCORING 1164 1129
    Points Per Game 72.8 70.6
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-912 412-912
    Field Goal Pct .473 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-348 141-414
    3PT FG Pct .368 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-237 164-232
    FT Pct .734 .707
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 10.3
REBOUNDS 539 490
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 186 211
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 169 164
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 95 89
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.6
BLOCKS 48 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 17,870 12,158
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,234 8-1,520
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
FGCU 538 626 1164
Opponents 524 605 1129

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 JACKSONVILLE W 80-70 2036
01/06/24 NORTH FLORIDA L 58-78 2272
01/10/24 at  Queens (NC) L 75-78 395
01/12/24 at  Kennesaw St. L 75-78 1769
01/20/24 STETSON W 80-56 2634
01/25/24 LIPSCOMB L 72-98 1805
01/27/24 AUSTIN PEAY W 73-67 2034
02/01/24 at  Central Ark. W 82-59 895
02/03/24 at  North Ala. L 69-70 1484
02/07/24 at  Eastern Ky. L 82-90 4066
02/10/24 BELLARMINE W 63-52 2612
02/17/24 at  Stetson L 60-61 892
02/22/24 KENNESAW ST. L 67-74 2123
02/24/24 QUEENS (NC) W 90-81 2354
02/28/24 at  North Florida W 79-60 1755
03/01/24 at  Jacksonville W 59-57 902


